### 506417724 12/22/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6464481

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARCHANA CHUGH	02/10/2020
AASTHA JAIN	02/13/2020
MUDIT MISHRA	02/14/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI	
Street Address:	HAUZ KHAS, NEW DELHI	
Internal Address:	DELHI PIN-110016	
City:	NEW DELHI	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	110049	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16595009

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)220-8497

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203 220 8496

**Email:** dilworthip@dilworthip.com

Correspondent Name: DILWORTH IP, LLC

Address Line 1:2 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 206Address Line 4:TRUMBULL, CONNECTICUT 06611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	435-002US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA HANSON, PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Hanson, Paralegal/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=435-002US\_EXECUTED\_Assignment#page1.tif source=435-002US\_EXECUTED\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506417724 REEL: 054726 FRAME: 0598

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (US ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, Archana CHUGH, Austha JAIN and Mudit MISHRA (the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

# AGROBACTERIUM DERIVED CELL PENETRATING PEPTIDES AS NANOCARRIERS

filed as US Patent Application No. 16/595,009 on October 7, 2019 as the national phase of PCT/IN2017/050331 filed on August 8, 2017 claiming priority to Indian Patent Application No. 201711012666 filed on April 7, 2017.

WHEREAS, INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI, having an address at Hauz Khas, New Delhi, Delhi Pin-110016 New Delhi 110049, INDIA (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States"), including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made:

AND Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States Letters Patent under said Invention, or resulting from any of said applications therefor, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same:

AND Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing.

Page 1 of 2

including further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid Invention known to them, and will testify as to the same in any post grant proceeding, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates below.

Assignors:		
Archana		Date: 10.62.2020
Archdna CHUGH		
Dashi Jus.		Date: 13.02.0200
Aastha JAIN		
Swrit.		Date: 14.02.2020
Mudit MISHRA		
	₩ <del>₽₽₩₽</del> ₽₽₽₽	DELIN
By: Prof. Su	nii Kumar Khare (argent to forme) (argent to forme)	
นเกล้าสำนั	SIMMECE: religioner () infraint include (2019) use of Technology Delhi in at James 118812	
Hagg Kn	35, New Celhi-110016	
Title:		
Date		